

25.03.2026
Item no. 113.
Court No.8.
AB

**CRA 81 of 2021
With
CRAN 3 of 2026 (not in file)**

**In the matter of : Habibur Rahaman @ Habu
.....Petitioner/
Appellant.**

Mr. J. I. Hossainfor the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Suman De,
Mr. Kunal Gangulyfor the State.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

In re : CRAN 3 of 2026 (not in file)

1. Let service of notice of this application for suspension of sentence be effected by the State on the victim /defacto complainant and service report be filed in Court on the next date.
2. List this matter on 1.4.2026 under the appropriate heading.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

